1 EC IEfEx
==---=•
'·'
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of !he I ECEx Scheme Visll www iecex.com

G30…Y1…  HS540  M12…Y1…
Table 3. Designs of device with EPL Ga.
EPL Type code Ambient temperature range
Ga, Gb ...-….-.Y1.-….. / S80 -25°C … +80 °C
Gb ...-….-.Y1.-….. / S85 -25°C … +85 °C
Ga, Gb ...-….-.Y1.-….. / S97 -40°C … +70 °C
Gb ...-….-.Y1.-….. / S100 -25°C … +100 °C
Table 4. Exceptions for ambient temperature range.
•--------------
Annex 1 to
Certificate of Conformity IECEx KIWA 16.0024X, issue 0
and Test Report NL/KIWA/ExTR 16.0026/00
ExVision Form 108  page 3 of 4
Version 1.0 (2014-02)
Technical data
In type of protection intrinsic safety Ex ia IIC and Ex ia IIIC, only for connection to a certified
intrinsically safe circuit. Maximum values:
Ui = 20 V; Ii and Pi = see table 5 to 8 of Annex 1 to this certificate; Ci = 180 nF; Li = 350 µH.
For dual sensors with two electrically isolated circuits, which are classified into type groups BD, LD or
ND the parameters Ui and Ii apply to each sensor circuit and parameter Pi to the combined circuits.
The values for Ci and Li must be doubled.
Tables 5 to 8 list the temperature class, respectively the maximum surface temperature in relation to
maximum ambient temperature, EPL and values of circuit parameters Ii and Pi.
Maximum
ambient
temperature
EPL
Temperature
class
Ii (mA)
(resistance
limited)
Pi (mW)
 +100 °C Gb T4 60 200
 +85 °C Gb T5 60 200
 +80 °C Ga, Gb T5 60 200
 +70 °C Ga, Gb T6 60 200
 +70 °C Da T95 °C 60 200
Table 5. Temperature class and circuit parameters for  type groups B and BD.
Maximum
ambient
temperature
EPL
Temperature
class
Ii (mA)
(resistance
limited)
Pi (mW)
 +100 °C Gb T4 60 200
 +85 °C Gb T5 60 130
 +80 °C Ga, Gb T5 60 130
 +70 °C Ga, Gb T6 60 130
 +70 °C Da T95 °C 60 130
Table 6. Temperature class and circuit parameters for type groups N and ND
Maximum
ambient
temperature
EPL
Temperature
class
Ii (mA)
(resistance
limited)
Pi (mW)
 +100 °C Gb T4 60  200
 +80 °C Ga, Gb T4 60  200
 +85 °C Gb T5 60  80
 +80 °C Ga, Gb T5 60  80
 +70 °C Ga, Gb T5 60  200
 +70 °C Ga, Gb T6 60  80
 +70 °C Da T95 °C 60  80
 +60 °C Ga, Gb T6 60  150